### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/07/2019 12:38
Date Of Accident	24/07/2019 14:35
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 2 HOUGANG AVE 3 CARPARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLX5553U
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LEO POH ENG
NRIC No	S1774369D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94879882
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-94879882
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CIVIC 1.6 VTI CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A29116996QMY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	JOSEPH CHAN JIA BAO

Name of Driver JOSEPH CHAN JIA BAO

NRIC No S9519251C
Date Of Birth 01/06/1995
Occupation OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 14/07/2015

Driving Experience 4 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-84845785

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-84845785

EMail Address NOEMAIL

**BLK 126 YISHUN STREET 11** Address

#08-423

Postcode 760126

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **CHILDREN** 

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

2

NO

0

**General Information of the Accident** 

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions **CLEAR** Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

NO

YES

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

Police Station Address **SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

**Circumstances of Accident** 

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20190724/7029

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES YES

Remarks/ Reasons: VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

NO Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number GR4267T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

**COMMERCIAL VEHICLE** Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Page 2 of 21

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Accident Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

. .

- 1. Please report <u>specestly</u> the details of the stelldent to speed up the claims protest.
- 2. The form must be completed by the Policyhalder and/or the Authorised Deliver-
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and eccorate as possible. Any widel misrepresentation or with policing of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>reputible applier liability</u>.
- The issue and exceptance of this form by incurance exapathles band to admission of policy liability on the part of the sourcesto companies.
- Any felice recoming may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the itsurers of the GIA Records Management Control established by the Goneral Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee by made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the indigment of this report to the insurers, you hardly corsect to the architing of this report of the centre and to explica of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 5. Consert under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

I understand, arknowledge, agree and enneed that:

- (c) My brower, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me empossessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurings who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers have the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my dains including the settlement of the cisims and any necessary investigations relating to the cisims;
  - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my dalms;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by mo;
  - (Iv) administering my claims (including the maling of correspondence, statements, invokes, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, frankling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) ell humor(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this contont and the insurers' involves/aw firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, dictions and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by say of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or egasts(including their litwyare/law firms), which may be sized outside of Singaporo, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (b) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile cistins Eletony for the purpose of freed detection, investigation and management in present and all future cistins.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably regulator for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or sourt orders.

Foliaykolotina Signature Dais & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Timét:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Reporting Contro Pers

el's Signature

Page 4 of 21

## **Accident Sketch Plan**

to my which and realise there	ie slystszy, at a carpark at my done with my stuff I went back some scratches at my froot left and see and replise I was get
On the stored time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Hougang Ave 3, after;  to my vehicle and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	le suxstsau, at a carpark at my short back some scratches at my front left
On the stored time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	le suxstsau, at a carpark at my short back some scratches at my front left
On the stored time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	le suxstsau, at a carpark at my short back some scratches at my front left
On the stoked time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my vohicle and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my value and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my value and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my value and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
In the storted time and date  I parked my vehic  elk 2 Hougard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  Dumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	on done with my stuff I went back
In the storted time and date  I parked my vehic  elk 2 Hougard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  Dumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
In the storted time and date  I parked my vehic  elk 2 Hougard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  Dumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
On the stated time and date  I parked my vehic  blk 2 Howard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  bumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
In the storted time and date  I parked my vehic  elk 2 Hougard Ave 3, after;  to my which and realise theres  Dumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
I parked my vehice olk 2 Hougary Ave 3, after ; to my which and realise theres oumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
I parked my vehice blk 2 Hougary Ave 3, after ; to my which and realise theres bumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
to my which and realise theres bumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
to my which and realise theres Dumper so I took my video	in done with my stuff I went back
Country 30 + 100- IM VIGED	some scratches at my front left and see and replies I was get
Country 30 + 100- IM VIGED	and see and replies I was get
Country 30 + 100- IM VIGED	and see and replise I was get
nit and run.	ate the rest of the ger
	The second secon
	The second second
	The second secon
	The state of the s
- CANADA TO THE TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE	
Application and the second sec	
ARATION	
center the foregoing particulars are true in every respec	2
several tree streets of bereing and are ment seed temper	
/	_1
P	$\sim$
Audicial's Signature Orient's Signature  1 Times (If deher is not the poli	That

## **Police Report**





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20190724/7029

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 24/07/2019 23:29		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: JOSEPH CHAN JIA BAO			Address: APT BLK 126 YISHUN STREET 11 #08-423 SINGAPORE 760126		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9519251C			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 84845785		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: cjoseph@outlook.sg	379-377-38-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-	
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 24 01/06/1995			Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/07/2019 14:35	Type of Location Car Park
Location: HOUGANG A Weather:	VENUE 3	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Clear	Traffic Flow: Two Way			
The second secon		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume:

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved	15-95(0)-	THE REAL PROPERTY.	SA GUARANTE PROPERTY OF	RESERVED THE STATE OF
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GR4267T	Car	MITSUBISHI	L200S	Red		1
SLX5553U	Car	HONDA	Civic	White	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
SLX5553U	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	A29116996QMY	29/03/2019	28/03/2020		

### **Police Report**



T/20190724/7029

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20190724/7029

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved	The state of the last		1000	10000	
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Vehicle Owner	The same of the sa	THE PROPERTY	ALCOHOLD TO PE			
Name	JOSEPH CHAN JIA BAO			ID No		S9519251C
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ct No.	84845785
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Di			harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

I am lodging this hit and run report with regards to my vehicle being hit by GR4267T while parked, the incident happened at Block 2 Hougang Avenue 3 carpark along Hougang street 32. I've the plate number and a video that exceeds 2MB. The said vehicle was moving off when he turned too early and made contact with my vehicle's front bumper. In the video the owner seems to have noticed and steered to his left before making the exit.

## **Police Report**





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190724/7029

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan						
Informant is	not	able	to	provide	sketch	plan

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/07/2019 23:29
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / IRMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAID Contact No.: 65476145	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

























